Réalisation de circuits imprimés – IUT3 – 2003/2004 et 2014
– 47 –
11.3 H2Q version B2 - Hacheur 2 quadrants 60V/10A
Projet : IUT3
Info : [DIV414]
Révision : H2Qb – rev. 2 du 4 février 2014
Fig. 11.10. Maquette H2Qb (images-maquettes\ H2Q-B2-13.jpg).
11.3.1 Désignation des composants H2Qb2

1.2
0O
27
   0.25
Fig.1  RM14/I core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 80 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 250 ±3% ≈70 ≈950 RM14/I-3C90-A250
315 ±3% ≈88 ≈700 RM14/I-3C90-A315
400 ±3% 112 ≈550 RM14/I-3C90-A400
630 ±5% ≈177 ≈250 RM14/I-3C90-A630
1000 ±5% ≈281 ≈150 RM14/I-3C90-A1000
7100 ±25% ≈1990 ≈0 RM14/I-3C90
3C94 250 ±3% ≈70 ≈950 RM14/I-3C94-A250
315 ±3% ≈88 ≈700 RM14/I-3C94-A315
400 ±3% 112 ≈550 RM14/I-3C94-A400
630 ±5% ≈177 ≈250 RM14/I-3C94-A630
1000 ±5% ≈281 ≈150 RM14/I-3C94-A1000
7100 ±25% ≈1990 ≈0 RM14/I-3C94
3C96 6200 ±25% ≈1740 ≈0 RM14/I-3C96
3F3 250 ±3% ≈70 ≈950 RM14/I-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈88 ≈700 RM14/I-3F3-A315
400 ±3% 112 ≈550 RM14/I-3F3-A400
630 ±5% ≈177 ≈250 RM14/I-3F3-A630
1000 ±5% ≈281 ≈150 RM14/I-3F3-A1000
5700 ±25% ≈1600 ≈0 RM14/I-3F3
2000 Apr 20 4
Philips Components Product specification
RM cores and accessories RM14/I